Type 1 year 2 years 3 years
Over 4
years

Debentures 4,727,154  3,361,581  3,115,364  9,416,786
Banco Nacional do Desenvolvimento Economico e
Social - BNDES

195,607  223,209  221,649  2,027,864

Caixa Econômica Federal  - FINISA/FDCO 54,593  53,762  52,988  570,562
Banco do Desenvolvimento de Minas Gerais - BDMG 11,420  11,420  11,420  142,748
Obligations with the Granting Authority 105,785  109,949  114,276  4,037,628
Finame 930  6,480  5,979  5,472
Leases payable 55,051  51,090  40,622  26,894

 5,150,540  3,817,491  3,562,298  16,227,954

As of June 30, 2023, the Company has negative Consolidated Current capital in the amount of
R$2,021,615 (Current assets of R$2,872,812 and Current Consolidated liabilities of R$4,894,427), mainly
due to loans, financing and debentures of short term. Management assessed the Company's ability to
settle the Company's short-term obligations, and concluded on its ability to continue operations due to
the expected cash generation over the next 12 months, renegotiation of debts and extension of the
payment period.

Sensitivity analysis

  Interests

Operation Risk
Scenario I
probable

Scenario II
-25%

Scenario III
-50%

Interest on financial investments (a) CDI High 178,050  222,563  267,075
Interest on debentures (a) CDI High  (1,156,526) (1,308,407)  (1,458,386)
Interest on debentures (b) IPCA High   (494,621)  (515,443)  (536,052)
Loans and financing (b) IPCA High  (47,079)  (58,636)  (70,193)
Interest on obligations with the Granting Authority
(b) IPCA High   (34,954)  (35,263)  (35,572)
Loans and financing (c) TJLP High   (102,935)  (128,669)  (154,403)

Interest to be incurred, net  (1,658,065)  (1,823,855)  (1,987,531)

For the purpose of analyzing interest rate risk sensitivity, the Company computes the interest to be
incurred for the next 12 months.

The rates used under the scenarios for the coming 12 months were as follows:

Indicators

Scenario I -

probable

Scenario II -–

(stressed by

25%)

Scenario III -–

 (stressed by

50%)

CDI (a) 10.65% 13.31% 15.98%

IPCA (b) 4.71% 5.89% 7.07%

TJLP (c) 6.39% 7.99% 9.59%

Source: Relatório da Consultoria LCA – June/2023.

29. INFORMATION BY SEGMENT - CONSOLIDATED

As of June 30, 2023, there were no significant changes in relation to the Company's business segment